
Schedule B 

EVENTS 

1. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Township of Nutley, for the use 1 
of the Nutley High School rest rooms on Sunday, May 30, 1999, from 
9:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. for their annual bike race. 

* 2. A request from Robert Miesieski, Baseball Chairman of Nutley American 60 
Legion Post 70, for the use of the Oval from Tuesday, June 1, 1999 
through Saturday, July 31, 1999, for baseball games. 

3. A request from Joanne Andriola, Nutley Chamber ·of Commerce, for the 1 
use of rest rooms and snack bar in the Oval on Sunday, May 2, 1999, 
from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon for their SK walkathon. 

* 4. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Township of Nutley, for the use of 19 
four Spring Garden School classrooms from Monday, June 28, 1999 to 
Friday July 23, 1999 from 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon for a Pre-School 
Recreation Program. 

5. A request from Michele Ashley, Franklin School PTO, for the use of the 1 
Franklin School lobby on Monday, March 22, 1999 from 6:30 p.m. to 
9:00 p.m. to sell Tricky Tray tickets. 

6. A request from Kevin Ford for the use of the Spring Garden School 1 
gymnasium on Thursday, April 1, 1999 from 7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. to 
play basketball. 

* 7. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Township of Nutley, for the use 
of the Washington School gymnasium on various days beginning, 5 
Thursday, March 25, 1999 through Thursday, April 22, 1999 from 
6:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. for drill practice. 

8. A request from Pat Ritacco for the use of the Radcliffe School 1 
gymnasium on Thursday, April 1, 1999 from 7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. to 
play basketball. 

* · 9. A request from the Veterans Council of Nutley to hang a banner on 14 
the Oval fence from Sunday, April 11, 1999 through Saturday, 
April 24, 1999 to advertise their Beef Steak Dinner. 



EVENTS 

10. A request from Alan Gumeny, Nutley Soccer Boosters, for the use 1 
of the Nutley High School parking lot on Saturday, June 19, 1999 
from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. for a car wash. 

11. A request from Vincent Cucuzza, FAME Drama Booster Club, for the 24 
use of the Nutley High School Auditorium from Monday, June 28, 1999 
through Friday, July 28, 1999 from 12:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. for a 
drama workshop 

Total use of school property represented by the above 
Total use of school property for the month of April, 1999 

*Detailed schedule on file in Business Office 

Dated: 
April 19, 1999 

128 
223 
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